WARNINGS & NOTICES

WARNING

Use of non-MIDWAY parts or circuit modifications may cause serious injury or equipment damage!

- Use only MIDWAY authorized components and parts. Failure to do so will void your warranty and may result in incorrect or unsafe operation. Substitute parts or modifications may void the EMC directive or FCC type acceptance.
- Federal copyright, trademark and patent laws protect this Video Game Machine (VGM). Unauthorized modifications
 may be illegal under Federal law. The modification ban also applies to Midway Amusement Games, LLC and VGM
 logos, designs, publications and assemblies. Moreover, facsimiles of MIDWAY equipment (or any feature thereof)
 may be illegal under federal law, regardless of whether or not such facsimiles are manufactured with Midway
 Amusement Games, LLC components.

WARNING

Prevent shock hazard and assure proper VGM operation. Plug this VGM into a properly grounded outlet. Do not use a cheater plug to defeat the power cord's grounding pin. Do not cut off the ground pin.

WARNING

A very small portion of the population has a condition which may cause epileptic seizures or momentary loss of consciousness when viewing certain kinds of flashing lights or patterns that are present in our daily environment. These persons may experience seizures while watching some kinds of television pictures or playing certain video games. People who have not had any previous seizures may nonetheless have an undetected epileptic condition.

If you or anyone in your family has experienced symptoms linked to an epileptic condition (e.g. seizures or loss of awareness), immediately consult your physician before using any video games.

We recommend that parents observe their children while they play video games. If you or your child experience the following symptoms: dizziness, altered vision, eye or muscle twitching, involuntary movements, loss of awareness, disorientation, or convulsions, *discontinue use immediately* and consult your physician.

CAUTION

Information in this manual is subject to change without notice. MIDWAY reserves the right to make improvements in equipment function, design, or components as progress in engineering or manufacturing warrants.

COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK NOTICE

You may not reproduce any part of this publication by mechanical, photographic, or electronic means. You may not prepare phonograph recordings of this document. You may not transmit this publication or otherwise copy it for public or private use, without permission from the publisher.

CART FURY © 2000 Midway Amusement Games, LLC. MIDWAY and the M IN A CIRCLE DESIGN are trademarks of Midway Amusement Games, LLC. © 1999 Official Licensed Product of Championship Auto Racing Teams, Inc. All logos and marks of CART, its Teams, Drivers, Tracks and sponsors, are the property of CART and its respective Teams, Drivers, Tracks and sponsors and may not be reproduced, in whole or part, without the prior written consent of CART Licensed Products, Inc.

NOTICE

This equipment generated, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interferance to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

NOTICE

When Midway Amusement Games, LLC ships a VGM, it complies with FCC regulations. Your label is proof of compliance. Legal repercussions to the owner or distributor may result if the label is missing or damaged. If your VGM does not contain an FCC compliance label, call Midway Amusement Games, LLC immediately.

For Service:Call your authorized Midway Amusement Games, LLC distributor.

MIDWAY AMUSEMENT GAMES, LLC
3401 N. CALIFORNIA AVE. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618-5899 USA
Visit our Web site at http://www.midway.com